CRIMINAL HISTORY RECORD CHECK FEE SCHEDULE
EFFECTIVE January 1, 2019

**Please note the FBI no longer accepts hard card fingerprint submissions and the fees referenced below are for electronic fingerprint
submissions only. Also, the fees listed are not inclusive of any applicable retention fees.

STATE FEE +
FEDERAL FEE

CUSTOMER TYPE STATE FEE FEDERAL FEE

Applicant / Licensees --- Required Checks

Department of Children & Families,
Department of Juvenile Justice,
Department of Elder Affairs Vendors and

Guardian Ad Litem: $8.00 $13.25 $21.25
(examples include — day care center

employees, juvenile treatment centers)

Department of Agriculture & Consumer

Services. $15.00 $13.25 $28.25

(examples include — concealed weapon permit
applicants, security guards)

Criminal Justice Applicants:
(examples include — law enforcement, $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
corrections, correction probation officers)

All other applicant type required checks:
(examples include - realtors, insurance
agents, school employees, Florida Bar $24.00 $13.25 $37.25
applicants, foster care, doctors, nursing home
employees)

Volunteer and Employee Criminal History System (VECHS) --- Allowed Checks

Employees:
(employees of a qualified entity that provides

care to children, elderly or disabled persons -- $24.00 $13.25 $37.25
- that are not specifically required under the
applicant groups above)

Volunteers:

(volunteers of a qualified entity that provides
care to children, elderly or disabled persons -- $18.00 $11.25 $29.25
- that are not specifically required under the
applicant groups above)

Public Record Checks --- Allowed Checks

Requests From General Public,
Businesses, and

Any Governmental or
Non-Governmental Entity:

Federal Checks Not Federal Checks Not
Allowed Allowed

$24.00






